



## Centrum ter Preventie van Zelfdoding vzw/asbl

Suicide prevention via help line, training and research work.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2011

3, Rue du Pavillon

1030 Brussels

+32 02/649 62 05

[cpz@preventiezelfdoding.be](mailto:cpz@preventiezelfdoding.be)

<http://www.preventiezelfdoding.be>

[PDF version](#)



Make a donation

### Project info

#### Mission

- > Propose a 24/7 help line available to all people with suicidal thoughts, and their friends/family.
- > Inform and raise awareness in the general public on detecting and identifying suicidal behaviours.
- > Improve the expertise of people who may be confronted with suicidal behaviour through their work.
- > Contribute to research on suicidal behaviour and prevention.

This organisation communicates in Dutch. Please consult the [information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

#### General information

Board of directors

Daily management

Founded in

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

Number of volunteers

Account number(s)

Fiscal certificate

Newsletter

Piet De Bruyn (chairman), Kurt Lievens (secretary), Bart Oste, Siska Deknudt, Sofie Balduyck, Tom Van Schandeyl, Sjoert Holtackers

Kirsten Pauwels

1979

10,5

137

IBAN BE 24 4338 1416 1138 - BIC KREDBEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Via [www.zelfmoord1813.be](http://www.zelfmoord1813.be) (4x a year), newsletter for donors (max. 2x a year)

**Financial information**

**2018**

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which is verified by VSDC, accountants BIBF-IPCF.

**Costs 2018**

Total = 774.135 € (100%)

**Proceeds 2018**

Total = 948.024 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	87.310 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	258.217 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	439 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	7.315 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	102.280 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	38.570 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	566.332 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	5.324 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	646.202 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	3.000 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	42 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	4.990 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	295 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	44 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	1.798 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2018</b>	<b>774.135 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2018</b>	<b>948.024 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 173.889 €</b>	

**Assets 2018**

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

**Total assets 2018**

**Liabilities 2018**

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

**Total liabilities 2018**

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 283.418 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

### Costs 2017

Total=931.823 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2017

Total=918.479 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	93.141 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	431 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	80.370 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	238.638 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	29.834 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	606.798 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	4.796 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	792.890 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.732 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	283 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	69 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	508 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	813 €
<b>Total costs 2017</b>	<b>931.823 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2017</b>	<b>918.479 €</b>
		<b>Balance: -13.344 €</b>	

### Assets 2017

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

10.815 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

246.812 €

**Total assets 2017**

**257.627 €**

### Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

119.124 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

138.503 €

**Total liabilities 2017**

**257.627 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 108.309 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

### Costs 2016

Total=670.844€(100%)

### Proceeds 2016

Total=682.654€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	96.390 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	42.590 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	1.377 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	67.664 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	33.459 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	526.426 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	4.358 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	595.090 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	-26.000 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	977 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	230 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	60 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	399 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	10.478 €
<b>Total costs 2016</b>	<b>670.844 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2016</b>	<b>682.654 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 11.810 €</b>	

### Assets 2016

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

10.922 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

486.754 €

**Total assets 2016**

**497.676 €**

### Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

132.468 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

365.207 €

**Total liabilities 2016**

**497.676 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 121.546 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

### Costs 2015

Total=633.704€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	93.909 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	2.504 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	53.155 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	469.581 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	2.133 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	4.877 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	2 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	250 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	7.293 €
<b>Total costs 2015</b>	<b>633.704 €</b>

### Proceeds 2015

Total=635.665 €(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	36.816 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	25.761 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	571.332 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.369 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	252 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	135 €
<b>Total proceeds 2015</b>	<b>635.665 €</b>
<b>Balance: 1.961 €</b>	

### Assets 2015

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	2.582 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	259.636 €
<b>Total assets 2015</b>	<b>262.218 €</b>

### Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	120.658 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	141.560 €
<b>Total liabilities 2015</b>	<b>262.218 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 118.076 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

### Costs 2014

Total=669.593 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2014

Total=670.756 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	116.342 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	54.930 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	33.164 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	52.631 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	26.098 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	423.532 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	2.069 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	587.767 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	44.000 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	1 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.270 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	257 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	691 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	-2.404 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2014</b>	<b>669.593 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2014</b>	<b>670.756 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 1.163 €</b>	

### Assets 2014

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	3.834 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	283.533 €
<b>Total assets 2014</b>	<b>287.367 €</b>

### Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	118.697 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	168.670 €
<b>Total liabilities 2014</b>	<b>287.367 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 114.863 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

#### Remarks

provisions (44.000 €): for the recruitment of voluntary workers, telephone costs and advertisements

## 2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba, chartered accountants and member of the BIBF-IPCFnr. 70042484.

### Costs 2013

Total=474.959€(100%)

### Proceeds 2013

Total=505.130€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	99.268 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	25.435 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	5.236 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	47.847 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	23.110 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	332.245 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	1.063 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	452.086 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	2 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.345 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	135 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	813 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	-10.838 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	2.341 €
<b>Total costs 2013</b>	<b>474.959 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2013</b>	<b>505.130 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 30.171 €</b>	

### Assets 2013

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	1.099 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	272.400 €
<b>Total assets 2013</b>	<b>273.498 €</b>

### Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	117.534 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	155.964 €
<b>Total liabilities 2013</b>	<b>273.498 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 116.436 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

#### Remarks

Personnel and social security costs: this item includes the personnel cost for administrative staff (0.6 in full-time equivalent) and mission-related staff (5.2 in full-time equivalent)

## 2012

### Costs 2012

Total=462.601€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	93.781 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	10.182 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	33.802 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	313.030 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	11.206 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	170 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	396 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	33 €
<b>Total costs 2012</b>	<b>462.601 €</b>

### Proceeds 2012

Total=477.316€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	51.997 €
Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	18.968 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	404.226 €
Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.313 €
Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	812 €
Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total proceeds 2012</b>	<b>477.316 €</b>
	<b>Balance: 14.715 €</b>

### Assets 2012

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	859 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	184.997 €
<b>Total assets 2012</b>	<b>185.856 €</b>

### Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	98.225 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	87.630 €
<b>Total liabilities 2012</b>	<b>185.856 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 97.366 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

#### Remarks

Personnel and social security costs: this item includes the personnel cost for administrative staff (0.6 in full-time equivalent) and mission-related staff (5.2 in full-time equivalent)



## 2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by FiscoZone bvba, chartered accountants and member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

### Costs 2011

Total=449.200 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2011

Total=450.349 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	95.644 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	27.939 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	11.020 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	31.712 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	13.461 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	298.850 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	10.977 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	400.490 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	1.343 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	174 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	561 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	823 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	6.555 €
<b>Total costs 2011</b>	<b>449.200 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2011</b>	<b>450.349 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 1.149 €</b>	

### Assets 2011

Fixed assets <sup>20/28</sup>	11.376 €
Current assets <sup>29/58</sup>	120.642 €
<b>Total assets 2011</b>	<b>132.018 €</b>

### Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves <sup>10/15</sup>	83.512 €
Creditors and provisions <sup>16/49</sup>	48.506 €
<b>Total liabilities 2011</b>	<b>132.018 €</b>

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 72.136 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

#### Remarks

Personnel and social security costs: this item includes the personnel cost for administrative staff (0.6 in full-time equivalent) and mission-related staff (5.2 in full-time equivalent)